

CONTACT: Melissa Larson

Marketing Manager Office: 888.634.5000 mlarson@teamhuber.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Huber & Associates Announces Cybersecurity Incident

JEFFERSON CITY, MO – Date – Huber & Associates announced today that on [DATE], it determined an unauthorized third party obtained access to [insert type of data here].

Upon learning of the incident, Huber took immediate steps to secure its systems and mitigate the impact to the company's data and operations. Independent cybersecurity experts have been retained to assist the Huber team in dealing with the matter in accordance with industry best practices.

Based on our investigation, the attack has been contained and Huber has found no evidence that Social Security numbers, bank account numbers, or debit card numbers were exposed and that there has been no financial loss to any customers as a result of the incident. The company has further not found any evidence that the safety or security of any customer or other personal data has been compromised. OR Based on our analysis to date, this event affected approximately [#] clients and/or [#] individuals/records.

The number one priority of Huber & Associates is protecting customer data. The company is taking the matter very seriously and asks its customers and partners for their patience as it seeks to remediate the situation.

For the latest information on this situation, clients may contact Huber & Associates at [phone] or [email].

ABOUT HUBER & ASSOCIATES

Huber & Associates, a Certified Women Owned Business, is a full-service IT consulting business that has partnered with IBM and other leading technology companies to offer clients a broad range of services including IT consulting, managed services, backup and disaster recovery, cloud computing, and security. The company was founded in Jefferson City, Missouri in 1986 and has since expanded to Springfield as well as to other satellite locations throughout the Midwest.